PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Moshe BenBassat | 09/16/2010 |
| Eduard Goldner | 09/16/2010 |
| Avner Ben-Bassat | 09/16/2010 |
| Eyal Flato | 09/16/2010 |
| Moriah Royz | 09/19/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Plataine Ltd |
|-----------------|-----------------|
| Street Address: | 34 HaBarzel St. |
| City: | Tel Aviv |
| State/Country: | ISRAEL |
| Postal Code: | 69710 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12891830 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)892-4510

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-486-1150

Email: jfelber@computer-law.co.il

Correspondent Name: NAOMI ASSIA C/O LANDON IP, INC

Address Line 1: 1725 JAMIESON AVENUE
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | P-PLT-7323-US |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Joseph L. Felber |

PATENT REEL: 025049 FRAME: 0454 OP \$40,00 12891830

501302762

Total Attachments: 2

source=signed_assignment#page1.tif source=signed_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025049 FRAME: 0455

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the below named inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in:

MULTI-DIMENSIONAL RESOURCE OPTIMIZATION IN THE MANUFACTURE OF SUBSTANTIALLY TWO-DIMENSIONAL ELEMENTS

| for which | | | |
|---|--|--|--|
| ` , , , | X] an application is being filed concurrent | | |
| IJ | an application for a Patent of the United and given Application Serial No. | | |
| | and given ripplication domaine. | | |
| 34 Ha-Barzel St, Tel-Avi | iv 69710, IsraelASSIGNEE | | |
| is desirous of obtaining the | e entire right, title and interest in, to and | under the said invention and the said application. | |
| valuable consideration, the and set over, and by these legal representatives and a States application and all granted thereon and all rewithout limitation, all appin any country or countric claim for the same the prostates, the International Commestic laws of the couproperty protection, include | the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer assigns, the entire right, title and interest divisions, renewals and continuations the eissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for patents, utility models, and les foreign to the United States, together priority rights derived from said United Convention for the Protection of Industriantry in which any such application is adding, without limitation, patents, utility in the protects of the p | e Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other go ged, the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its succept in, to and under the said invention, and the said hereof, and all Patents of the United States which applications for industrial property protection, includes in the right to file such applications and the states application under the Patent Laws of the said Property, or any other international agreement filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of in models, inventor's certificates and designs which to the United States and all extensions, renew | essors, United may be cluding, vention right to United t or the dustrial may be |
| Official of any country of forms of industrial prop | or countries foreign to the United States | of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, as, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidoresaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGN the terms of this instrument; and | lence or |
| | renants and agrees that he has full right t ecute, any agreement in conflict herewith | to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and th; and | has not |
| representatives and assig papers, execute all divis everything possible to a | ms, any facts known respecting said invesional, continuing, reissue and foreign | ommunicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successorention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign al applications, make all rightful oaths, and generallegal representatives and assigns, to obtain and | l lawful rally do |
| Full name of sole or first Inventor's Signature Residence Post Office Address P. | | Date SEPTEMBER 16, 20 | 10 |

11164062.01

P-TRM-7169-US1

11164062.01

PATENT

RECORDED: 09/28/2010 REEL: 025049 FRAME: 0457